

Your Request:

1) Do you have plans in place for integrating data systems between primary, community, and secondary care?

Our Response:

1) Yes, via the Shared Records programme.

Your Request:

2) Do you have a baseline mapping of your digital infrastructure in place?

Our Response:

2) Work is currently underway in respect of baseline mapping of digital infrastructure across Cheshire & Merseyside ICB.

Your Request:

3) Do you have a public facing digital strategy?

Our Response:

3) Yes. <https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/about/digital-strategy/>

Your Request:

4) Do you use patient initiated follow-up (PIFU) processes or technology?

Our Response:

4) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB does not use PIFU directly. However, this is used within provider organisations across the ICB.

Your Request:

5) Do you employ the following roles? If yes, approximately how many?

- Chief System Integration Officer
- Director of Digital Products
- Director of Analytics
- Digital Lead/Director
- Director of Partnerships
- Head/Director of Digital Solutions
- Head/Director of Digital Innovation
- Head/Director of Digital Transformation
- Head/Director of System Strategy
- Head/Director of Integration



- **Head/Director of Transformation**
- **Head/Director of System Partnerships**
- **Data Scientist**
- **Data Analyst**
- **Head/Director of Data Science/Artificial Intelligence**
- ***Other roles related to innovation and/or transformation***

Our Response:

5) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB employs the Whole Time Equivalent (WTE) below listed roles:

- Director of Analytics – 1 WTE
- Digital Lead/Director – 1 WTE
- Head/Director of Digital Transformation – 1 WTE
- Head/Director of System Strategy – 0.2 WTE
- Data Scientist – 2 WTE
- Data Analyst – 59 WTE